

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).2627/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2016 in FA No. 48/1992 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM PYAREY RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.23652/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23659/2018-IA FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA No.23654/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.23657/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 06-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Swati Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI)
COURT MASTER