

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16835/2018

RAM PYAREY RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.23652/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.23659/2018-IA FOR SET ASIDE ABATEMENT and IA
No.23654/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.23657/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 10, 12 and 13
but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
service of respondent Nos.1 and 11 within two weeks. Notice
thereafter be issued.

Application for impleadment be processed as per rules for
listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 1.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar