

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21830/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2016 in FA No. 48/1992 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

FAUZDER SHEIKH (NOW DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.112537/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112540/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.112544/2018-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.112536/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.112543/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.112538/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

(Along with paper books of SLP(C)No. 16835/2018 (D.2627/2018))

Date :21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement set aside.

Delay condoned in filing substitution
application.

Application for substitution is allowed,
subject to just exceptions.

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 16835/2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar