

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2303/2019

FAUZDER SHEIKH (NOW DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112537/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112540/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.112544/2018-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.112536/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.112543/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.112538/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16835/2018 (XI)

(I.A No. 118047 (Application for Impleadment) is to be list before Hon'ble Chamber judge)

Date : 28-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr Goverdhan Pd Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2303/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent nos. 1 and 7 to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 17 within two weeks time.

Service is complete on respondent no.18 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.28

SLP(C) No. 16835/2018

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 10, 12 and 13 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.11(dead) .

Four weeks time as last opportunity is granted for curing the defects in the application for impleadment.

Four weeks time is granted for curing the defects in the application for substitution filed in respect of respondent nos. 3 and 9.

List again on 4.7.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar