

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2303/2019

FAUZDER SHEIKH (NOW DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI, SAMITI AZAMGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112537/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112540/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.112544/2018-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.112536/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.112543/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.112538/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

***only SC 16835 of 2018 be listed

IA No. 112540/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 112543/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 112544/2018 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16835/2018 (XI)

IA No. 25867/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 25870/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 71754/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 38036/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118047/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 25871/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
 Dr. Swati Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16835/2018

Issue fresh notice in relation to respondent

No.1.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER