

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2303/2019

FAUZDER SHEIKH (NOW DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI, SAMITI AZAMGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112537/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112540/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.112544/2018-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.112536/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.112543/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.112538/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

***only SC 16835 of 2018 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

IA No. 112540/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 112543/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 112544/2018 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16835/2018 (XI)

IA No. 25867/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 25870/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 71754/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 38036/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118047/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 25871/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 16-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur R., Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16835/2018

Let notice be served upon respondent No.1 through the
District Court.

Dasit, in addition, is also permitted.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 118047/2018, 25867, 25870 and
25871/2019.

I.A. No. 71754/2019 is allowed.

Name of respondent No.11 be deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER