

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2303/2019

FAUZDER SHEIKH (DEAD) THR. LR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI, SAMITI AZAMGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 118047/18 IN SLP(C) NO. 16835/19 TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16835/2018 (XI)

IA No. 118047/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 118047/2018 - Application to implead Applicant Nos. 1
to 8 in the array of parties as petitioners in SLP (C) No.
16835/2018 is dismissed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER